
A STUDY 0 RELATIONSHIP BETWEE EMPLOYEES SALARY A D

MOTIVATIO

AT JABATA HAL EI-IWAL AGAMA TERENGGANU

PREPARED FOR:

ENCIK SHAMSUL A NUAR BI HAJI SULAIMIN

PREPI\RED BY:

NUR SY I\KIRI\ IZNII3INTI JOIIARI

BACIIFf.OR IN OFflCF SYSTFMS MI\NI\GFMFNT (lIONS.)

NIVERSITI TEK OI.OGI MARA (UiTM)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MA AGEMENT

2016



ABSTRACT

This research tries to analyze the relationship between employee's salary and

motivation at Jabatan Hal Ehwal Agama Terengganu by establishing an integrated

framework for employee's salary and motivation. The first objective of this research is to

analyse the method for the company [0 determine the salary for employee while the

second objectives of this research is to investigate the relationship between salary and

motivation. The sample of this study is employees at labatan Hal Ehwal Agama

Terengganu. There are 70 useable questionnaire out of 70 questionnaires were collected

from supporting staff at Pcjabat Pcndidikan Daerah Dungun. Thc results show that

employees' salary has relationship with motivation of cmployecs.



ACKNOWI,E[)GEMENT

Assalamualaikum w.b.t. ...

First and foremost, I would like to express my gratitude to Allah S.W.T for giving

me the abundant generosity, guidance and strength rendered during the whole process of

completing this final report.

] would like to express my compliments to certain people who have contributed a

lot for the completion of this proposal. My warmest gratitude goes to lecturers at UiTM

lengka, Pahang, amillion thanks to my respectable advisor Encik Shamsul Annual' Bin

Haji Sulaimin for his commcnts and suggcstions throughout thc dcvclopmcnt of this

proposal. I wish to cxtend my grateful appreciation to my supervisor Puan Hasyimah

Binti Zakaria of labatan Hal Ehwal Agama Terengganu for her help in acquirc

information regarding my rescarch.

Special thanks labatan Hal Ehwal Agama Terengganu for allowing me to undergo

my industrial training. My appreciation also goes to all staff who gave me access,

cooperation and invaluable insight in relation to the relevant information gathered for the

report. Last but not least, I also would like to extend deepest gratitude to my beloved

family and friends for their untiring support, assistant and encouragement.



TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF TABLE
LIST OF FIGURE

CHAPTER I: INTRODUCTION
Background of study
Statement of problem
Research obj ecti ve
Research question
Significant of the study
Limitation of study

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
Definition of motivation and salary
Educational background
Skill based pay
Experience
Conceptual Framework
Research Hypotheses

CHAPTER3:METHDOLOGY
Introducti on
Research design
Sampling frame
Population
Sampl ing techn iques
Sampling size
Unit of analysis
Data collection procedure
Research Instrument
Validity of instrument
Data analysis
Plan to data analysis

CHAPTER 4: FINDI G AND DATA A ALYSIS
Introduction
Survey return rate
Demographic profile
Reliability analysis
Descriptive analysis
Correlation analysis

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
Introduction
Conclusion
Recommendation

PAGE

I
2
3
3
4
5

6-8
8-9

9-10
10
II
12

13
13
14
14
15
15
16
16
17
18
18
19

20
21

22-30
31-33
34-35
36-37

38
39-40
41-42



REFERENCE

APPENDICES
Appendix A "Agreement Form"
Appendix B "Questionnaire"
Appendix C "Table determining Sample Size"
Appendix D "The Rules of Reliability"
Appendix E "Guideline on Interpretation of Correlation Coefficient"

43

44




