A STUDY ON RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN EMPLOYEES SALARY AND MOTIVATION AT JABATAN HAL EHWAL AGAMA TERENGGANU

PREPARED FOR: ENCIK SHAMSUL ANNUAR BIN HAJI SULAIMIN

PREPARED BY:
NUR SYAKIRA IZNI BINTI JOHARI

BACHELOR IN OFFICE SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT (HONS.)

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UITM)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

ABSTRACT

This research tries to analyze the relationship between employee's salary and motivation at Jabatan Hal Ehwal Agama Terengganu by establishing an integrated framework for employee's salary and motivation. The first objective of this research is to analyse the method for the company to determine the salary for employee while the second objectives of this research is to investigate the relationship between salary and motivation. The sample of this study is employees at Jabatan Hal Ehwal Agama Terengganu. There are 70 useable questionnaire out of 70 questionnaires were collected from supporting staff at Pejabat Pendidikan Daerah Dungun. The results show that employees' salary has relationship with motivation of employees.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Assalamualaikum w.b.t....

First and foremost, I would like to express my gratitude to Allah S.W.T for giving me the abundant generosity, guidance and strength rendered during the whole process of completing this final report.

I would like to express my compliments to certain people who have contributed a lot for the completion of this proposal. My warmest gratitude goes to lecturers at UiTM Jengka, Pahang, amillion thanks to my respectable advisor Encik Shamsul Annuar Bin Haji Sulaimin for his comments and suggestions throughout the development of this proposal. I wish to extend my grateful appreciation to my supervisor Puan Hasyimah Binti Zakaria of Jabatan Hal Ehwal Agama Terengganu for her help in acquire information regarding my research.

Special thanks Jabatan Hal Ehwal Agama Terengganu for allowing me to undergo my industrial training. My appreciation also goes to all staff who gave me access, cooperation and invaluable insight in relation to the relevant information gathered for the report. Last but not least, I also would like to extend deepest gratitude to my beloved family and friends for their untiring support, assistant and encouragement.

TABLE OF CONTENT

	PAGE
LIST OF TABLE	
LIST OF FIGURE	
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
Background of study	1
Statement of problem	2
Research objective	2 3 3
Research question	
Significant of the study	4
Limitation of study	5
CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
Definition of motivation and salary	6-8
Educational background	8-9
Skill based pay	9-10
Experience	10
Conceptual Framework	11
Research Hypotheses	12
CHAPTER 3: METHDOLOGY	
Introduction	13
Research design	13
Sampling frame	14
Population	14
Sampling techniques ·	15
Sampling size	15
Unit of analysis	16
Data collection procedure	16
Research Instrument	17
Validity of instrument	18
Data analysis	18
Plan to data analysis	19
CHAPTER 4: FINDING AND DATA ANALYSIS	
Introduction	20
Survey return rate	21
Demographic profile	22-30
Reliability analysis	31-33
Descriptive analysis Correlation analysis	34-35
Correlation analysis	36-37
CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS	
Introduction	38
Conclusion	39-40
Recommendation	41-42

REFERENCE	43
APPENDICES	44
Appendix A "Agreement Form"	
Appendix B "Questionnaire"	
Appendix C "Table determining Sample Size"	
Appendix D "The Rules of Reliability"	
Appendix E "Guideline on Interpretation of Correlation Coefficient"	